
Edna Mae Ames 
Holcombe, WI 

(715) 651-0568   
(715) 651-0568 

ednaames@protonmail.com 

Bill & Linda Armstrong 

AA Whitetails 
Danbury, WI 

(715) 656-7741   
(715) 220-9644 

Breeder 

Jan & Barb Armstrong 

Wildlife Creations 
Whitetails 

Medford, WI 
(715) 965-0535  
(715) 965-3199 

army6125@yahoo.com 

Breeder, Taxidermist 

Rick Arndt, DVM 
Fond du Lac, WI 
(920) 979-2549   
(920) 979-2549 

arndt@dotnet.com 

Veterinarian 

Rudy & Alma Beachy 

Badgerland Whitetails 
Readstown, WI 
(608) 624-3990   

Breeder 

Steve & Marsha Bertram 

Windy Ridge Whitetails 
Mineral Point, WI 
 (608) 341-9521  
(608) 341-9520 

windyridgewt@hotmail.com 

Troy Bjorge 

ADM Animal Nutrition 
Little Falls, MN 
(320) 412-9957   

troy.bjorge@adm.com 

ADM Feed 

Ezra & Cletus Bontrager 

Twin Maple Deer Farm 
Shipshewana, IN 
(260) 768-4814  
(877) 485-2168  
(260) 768-4284 

Breeder 

Chris Borntreger 
Richland Center, WI 

(608) 475-3422   

Chad & Micki Bowers 

Windy Acres Whitetails 
Prairie Farm, WI 
  (715) 475-9917 

chadbowers671@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Jon and Mike Bratley 

Whitetail Enterprises 
Ashland, WI 

(715) 558-8124   
(715) 209-4309 

mike@bratley-nelson.com 

Hunting Ranch and Breeder 

Todd & Carrie Breitenfeldt 

Breitenfeldt Deer Farm 
Antigo, WI 

(715) 216-3472   
(715) 216-2946 

tcbreit@gmail.com; 

toddb@kretzlumber.com 

Breeder 

Matt and Talea Brown 

Arrow Ridge Ranch 
Wautoma, WI 

(920) 647-6078   
(715) 281-0241 

arrowridgeRanch@yahoo.com 

Ranch 

Dick & Bev Busha 

Little Lakes Ranch, LLC 
Irma, WI 

(715) 536-9377  
(715) 536-4056  
(715) 218-1522 

rbbusha@aol.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Kevin Calmes 

Sexing Technologies 
Appleton, WI 

(920) 609-2416   
kcalmes@stgen.com 

Jason & Jena Carver 

Carver Whitetails 
Salem, AL 

(770) 601-7175   
(404) 625-4761 

jena@carverwhitetails.com 

Daniel Casey 

Climax Whitetails 
Felch, MI 

(906) 246-3271   
(906) 246-2635 

dldbcasey4002@gmail.com 

Don & Michelle Caylor 

Porterfield Trophy 
Whitetails 

Porterfield, WI 
(715) 923-4142   

caylorclan@gmail.com 

Hunting Ranch 

George Courtney 

Brazos Valley Whitetails 
Millsap, TX 

(682) 229-7008   
gccourtney12@gmail.com 

Warren Daniel 

Licking River Whitetails 
Demossville, KY 
(859) 835-9747   

lickingriverwhitetails@gmail.com 

Chris Dean 

Wolf River Whitetails LLC 
Iola, WI 

  (919) 842-0224 
dean.chris@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Mark Doering 

Classic Canyon Ranch 
Valley Mills, TX 
(972) 800-7766   
(972) 800-7766 

mrdoering@classicinc.net 

Jerome Donohoe 

Agricultural Omega 
Solutions LLC 
Milwaukee, WI 

  (414) 699-9332 
ag_o3@earthlink.net 

Consulting, Farm Review, Testing 

Services, Animal Health 

Strategies, Research Modeling, 

Feed/Water Nutrition and 

Custom Feed 

Bob & Elva Drier 

Drier's Evergreen Acres 
Gilman, WI 

(715) 668-5414   
Breeder 

Ashley Dums 

River Country Coop 
Medford, WI 

  (715) 965-4773 
aca353@yahoo.com 

Dr. Tom Edrington 

Diamond V 
Lubbock, TX 

(979) 571-4356   
Tedrington@diamondv.com 

Joel & Cheri Espe 

Hawk's Hill Elk Ranch 
Monticello, WI 

  (608) 558-8445 
hawkshillelkRanch@gmail.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Chris Ezell 

Dangerous Whitetails of 
Oklahoma 
Chelsea, OK 

(918) 697-5389   
chrisezell@rocketmail.com 



Ray Favero, Ph.D. 

Whitetail Genetics 
Braidwood, IL 

  (815) 341-4109 
drfavero@hotmail.com 

Jamie Feist 

Imperial Whitetails 
Baldwin, ND 

  (701) 471-1481 
mount4u@hotmail.com 

Breeder 

Scott Fier 

Buffalo Ridge Whitetails 
Porter, MN 

(507) 829-3151   
fierscott@gmail.com 

Tim & Donna Finley 

Scenic Ridge Whitetails, 
LLC 

Richfield, WI 
  (262) 347-9282 

t.fin67@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Carol Flees 

Wilderness Whitetails 
Rosholt, WI 

(715) 677-3177   
Hunting Ranch 

Shorty Flees 

Wilderness Whitetails 
Custer, WI 

(715) 592-6575  
(715) 446-3348  
(715) 572-3344 

shorty@wildernesswhitetails.com 

shorty@wi-net.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Greg Flees 

Wilderness Whitetails 
Stevens Point, WI 
  (715) 572-5334 

gflees@charter.net 

Hunting Ranch 

Scott Follett 

Apple Creek Whitetails 
Gillett, WI 

(512) 695-6792  
(512) 695-3114  
(920) 260-4400 

scott@applecreekwhitetails.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Mike & Joni Frederick 

Buck-N-Half Ranch 
Oneida, WI 

  (920) 371-3143 
mijofred@hotmail.com 

Breeder 

Matt Frisch 

Harrison Whitetails 
Antigo, WI 

  (715) 216-1234 
hoytfrisch@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Jeff Fritz & Teri von Seydewitz 

JT's Elk Valley Ranch/ 
Fritz Fencing 

Osseo, WI 
  (715) 533-0637 

Breeder 

Emma Gehring 

Antler Adventures 
Roberts, WI 

(715) 293-9434   
(262) 388-1440 

egehring@antleradventureswi. 

com  - Hunting Ranch 

Mike & Julie Getschmann 

Getschmann's Wild Acres 
Plainview, MN 
(507) 534-3012  
(507) 251-0626 

getwildacres@netzero.net 

Eddie & Mary Gingerich 

Ed's Vortex Supplies 
Readstown, WI 
(608) 629-5966   

Scott Goetzka 
Woods & Meadow Hunting 

Preserve, LLC 
Warrens, WI 

(608) 378-4223  
(608) 378-4114  
(608) 343-4603 

woodsandmeadowclays@gmail.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Ryan Gonzales 

c/o Badger State Whitetails 
Chetek, WI 

  (715) 642-2785 

Reuben & Darla Graber 

R&D Whitetails 
Montgomery, IN 
(812) 787-0790   
(812) 709-1609 

Breeder 

Larry Hackethal 

Southern Illinois Deer 
Company 
Cobden, IL 

(618) 893-2252   
(618) 559-9911 

pro1ab@frontier.com 

Breeder 

Ryan & Samantha Halfman 

Black Label Whitetails 
Portland, MI 

(517) 281-2936   
blacklabelwhitetails@gmail.com 

Ray & Marjorie Hanson 

Sunset View Whitetails 
Chetek, WI 

  (715) 651-7201 
rmhanson_65@hotmail.com 

Breeder 

Dan & Cindy Harrington 

Wide & High Whitetails 
Iron Mountain, MI 

(906) 282-7555  
(906) 282-7555 

dan@wideandhighwhitetails.com 

Breeder 

Brad Hassig 

Whitetails of Prime Acres, 
Inc. 

Woodville, TX 
(970) 260-8656   

nbhassig@aol.com 

Breeder 

Edward Haugen, DVM 

Round Lake 
Whitetails/Family & Farm 

Vet. Clinic 
Hayward, WI 

  (715) 699-4949 
rlRanch@centurytel.net 

Breeder 

Brad & Becky Heath 

Orion Whitetails 
Plainfield, WI 

(715) 335-6080  
(715) 347-2870  
(715) 347-2872 

orionwhitetails@uniontel.net 

Breeder 

Dale & Sue Helgeland 

Trophy Whitetail Deer, Inc. 
Lake Mills, IA 

(641) 568-3616  
(641) 590-2543  
(641) 590-0057 

helgeland@wctatel.net 

Breeder 

Adam and Kendra Helgeland 

Trophy Whitetail Deer 
Leland, IA 

  (641) 590-3410 
adamhelgeland@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Donald Hill 

Oak Creek Whitetail Ranch 
Bland, MO 

(573) 943-6644   
oakcreekRanch@earthlink.net 

Breeder 

Nate Hippen 

Honey Creek Whitetails 
Aplington, IA 

(319) 240-8197   
honeycreekwhitetails@hotmail. 

Com   - Breeder 



Ivan Hochstetler 

Double H Whitetails 
Dundee, OH 

  (330) 466-4826 
ivanjhochstetler@gmail.com 

Steve Hookstead 

Maple Hill Whitetails 
Helenville, WI 

(920) 674-6506   
(920) 728-4440 

dochook@netwurx.net 

Hunting Ranch 

Chad & Amy Jelinek 

CJ Whitetails 
Eastman, WI 

(608) 412-1124   
jelinekca@hotmail.com 

Breeder 

Debra Jett 

Back to Our Roots Wildlife 
Newton, WV 

(304) 553-5208   
jettswildlife@gmail.com 

Tom Justmann 

Tomorrow River Ranch LLC 
Waupaca, WI 

  (925) 890-6936 
tomjustmann@yahoo.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Dr. J. Karoly 

Premier Whitetails of N. 
America, LLC 
Winnsboro, SC 
(903) 635-9625   
(803) 542-5929 

drjkaroly@gmail.com 

Larry & April Kennedy 

Durassic Farm 
Talladega, AL 

(256) 404-6501   
(256) 404-6507 

durassicfarm220@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Thomas, Ryan, Derek Kennen 

Kennen Northern 
Whitetails, LLC 
Birchwood, WI 
(715) 379-3309   
(715) 651-7519 

kennenwhitetails@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Joel Kleefisch 

Kleefisch Consulting 
Sullivan, WI 

(262) 617-6343   
jkleefisch.jk@gmail.com 

Government Affairs 

Tom Klingbiel 
Verona, WI 

  (608) 575-0295 
tom.klingbiel@gmail.com 

Jack Klobucar 
Beloit, WI 

john.klobucar96@gmail.com 

Bill & Karen Knutson 

Spring Coulee Elk Ranch / 
Top Shelf Elk Velvet 

Holmen, WI 
(608) 526-4477   
(608) 792-4477 

miniman41@centurytel.net 

Breeder and Freeze Dry Antler 

Taxidermy Randy & Lynn Krabbe 

Krabbe's Deer Farm 
New London, WI 
(715) 752-3241  
(920) 250-2502  
(920) 250-3242 

razdeer2@gmail.com; 

rlckrabbe@frontiernet.net 

Breeder 

Mike & Karla Kretschmer 

AB Whitetails 
Chetopa, KS 

(620) 926-1210  
(620) 920-0578  

abwhitetails@yahoo.com; 

karlakretschmer@outlook.com 

Breeder 

James Kroll 
Nacogdoches, TX 

susiekroll@gmail.com 

Bruce Krueger 

K-K Ranch LLC 
Reedsville, WI 

(920) 772-4487   
(920) 775-4339 

bruce@kruegerlumber.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Tom & Carol Kubly 

K & M Whitetail Ridge, LLC 
Monticello, WI 
(608) 938-4543  
(608) 558-6609  
(608) 558-0934 

kmwhitetails@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Mike LaCombe 

Thunder Ridge Whitetails 
Marinette, WI 

  (715) 938-6655 
buck665561@yahoo.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Terri Larson 

Fawn-Doe-Rosa, Inc 
Saint Croix Falls, WI 

(715) 483-3772   
(715) 557-2535 

terri@fawndoerosa.com 

Educational Park 

Wayne & Stacey Lautsbaugh 

Crescent Meats 
Cadott, WI 

(715) 289-3000  
(715) 289-3480  
(715) 313-0736 

stacey@crescentmeats.com 

USDA Slaughter 

Randy, Anne and Sam Ledvina 

Butler Rock Ranch 
Green Bay, WI 

  (920) 609-8151 
amledvina@att.net 

Hunting Ranch 

Greg & Laura Leenderts 

Whitetail Farms 
Garretson, SD 

  (507) 227-6328 
gleenderts@alliancecom.net 

Jonathan Lemke 

Lemke Whitetails 
Franksville, WI 

  (262) 424-8011 
jonathan.lemke@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Andy & Jan Lenzner 

00 Buckshot Farm 
Antigo, WI 

(715) 489-7790   
Hunts 

Jim & Roxanne Lotts 

Indianhead Whitetails, Inc 
Chetek, WI 

(715) 859-2938   
(715) 642-0466 

indianheadwt@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Jim & Roxanne Lotts 

Indianhead Elk 
Chetek, WI 

(715) 859-2938   
(715) 642-0466 

indianheadwt@gmail.com 

Al & Sherri Luedtke 

Al's Wildlife Adventure 
Lakewood, WI 

(262) 305-5525   
al.luedtke@gmail.com 

Todd Main 

dba Clam River Whitetails 
Frederic, WI 

  (715) 733-0389 
temain@hotmail.com 



Adam Marcy 

Borrowed Tine 
Ogdensburg, WI 
  (715) 281-6866 

amarcy68@yahoo.com 

Hobby 

Rich & Katie Marti 

K & M Whitetail Ridge, LLC 
Monticello, WI 

(608) 214-1405  (608) 558-
8438 

kkmarti86@gmail.com;  

rich.kmwhitetails@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Joseph Martin 

Broken Road Whitetails 
Cullman, AL 

  (256) 727-0990 
brokenroadwhitetails@gmail. 

com 

Levi & Lydian Mast 

Mast's Whitetails 
Fredericksburg, OH 

(330) 695-9856   
Breeder 

Danny Mast 
Bonduel, WI 

(715) 851-3183   
Breeder 

Brian Mathiowetz 

Big Gain Nutrition Advisor 
Eleva, WI 

  (715) 829-4102 
blmath@centurylink.net 

Feed Nutrition 

Bill Mayes 

Mayes Family Whitetails & 
Auction Services 

Lentner, MO 
(573) 588-7684   
(660) 676-7685 

bmayes@cvalley.net 

Breeder; auctioneer services 

Luke McAlpine 

Hogsback Ranch 
Gilman, WI 

  (715) 965-0961 
lukeshogsbackRanch@gmail.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Bob & Shelly Miller 

American Revolution 
Whitetails 

Bismarck, ND 
(701) 226-9101   
(701) 226-9101 

bucksnbulls69@gmail.com 

Bryana Mitchell Tschop 

River Valley Veterinary 
Services 

East Peoria, IL 
  (309) 208-0089 

rivervalleyvs@gmail.com 

Robert & Kelly Monheim 

Monheim Whitetails 
Vandergrift, PA 

  (724) 290-8291 
KellyLynn1157@gmail.com 

Cade & Beth Musch 

Long Lake Whitetails 
South Range, WI 
  (715) 815-0113 

lloutfitters@ymail.com 

 NADeFA 

North American Deer 
Farmers Association 

Canton, OH 
(330) 454-3944   
info@nadefa.org 

Chuck and Vanessa Nelson 

Rush Canyon Ranch LLC 
Ripon, WI 

  (920) 573-4597 
Chuck.nelson@qp-c.com; 

vanessa@rushcanyon.com 

Hunting Ranch & Genetics 

Kelli Nelson 

Deer Forest Farms, LLC 
York, PA 

(717) 515-4049   
deerforestfarms@gmail.com 

Josh Newton 

Cervid Solutions LLC 
Williamsport, PA 
(844) 478-2870   

jnewton@cervidsolutions.com; 

asarge@cervidsolutions.com 

Vaccines and Health 

Management 

Jeff & Amy Nold 

Nold Farms LLC 
Urich, MO 

(660) 492-0215   
noldfarmsLLC@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Cameron Odom 

Five O's Ranch Whitetails 
Citronelle, AL 

(251) 689-7321   
fiveosRanch@gmail.com 

Gary Olson 

Olson Whitetails 
Lanesboro, MN 
  (507) 269-9791 

garypolson2005@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Gary Orsak 
Kendalia, TX 

  (210) 289-6472 
gjorsak@gmail.com 

Danny & Pamela Paden 
Hillsboro, OH 

  (937) 763-9960 
pamkillerdog2@aol.com 

Dale Petersen 

Highwater Whitetails 
Lamberton, MN 
  (507) 832-0058 

highwaterwhitetails@live.com 

Breeder 

Ron & Mary Pierce 

Pierce Whitetail Farms 
Sarona, WI 

(715) 296-2433  
(715) 645-0603  

whtail@centurytel.net; 

whtail243@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Austin Pradon 

Picture Perfect Whitetails 
Fair Oaks Ranch, TX 

  (432) 853-6300 
austin@droptinestudios.com 

The Swamp Whitetails 
Brent, AL 

  (256) 558-8997 
rodney@theswampwhitetails. 

com 

Daniel Reinke 

Pensaukee Springs Elk 
Pulaski, WI 

(715) 758-8313   
(715) 853-9076 

pensaukeespg@tds.net 

Breeder 

Ryan & Carley Rodenkirch 

Rodenkirch Whitetails and 
Genetics 

Columbus, WI 
  (608) 669-6185 

RyanRoads32@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Trever Roesel 

Hideaway Whitetails LLC 
Cascade, WI 

  (920) 980-3414 
tntroesel@netzero.com; 

treverroesel@gmail.com 

Breeder 



Bob Rosebrock 

Rosebrock Whitetails 
Buda, TX 

(512) 771-4647   
docbobrosebrock@gmail.com 

Mike Russin 

NexGen Pharmaceuticals 
Weatherford, TX 
(817) 599-7781  
(817) 796-6282 

mike@mixlabrx.com 

Billy & Mitzi Sage 

Texas Bone Factory 
Milledgeville, GA 
(740) 569-4063  
(740) 603-3843  

whitetailgalore@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Ryan Sauls 

Flatland Whitetails 
Enfield, IL 

(618) 380-3073   
(618) 384-1346 

chanda_1221@hotmail.com 

Bob Schaaf 

Badger State Whitetails, LLC 
Chetek, WI 

(715) 837-1049   
(602) 653-6521 

BadgerStateWhitetails@gmail. 

Com   - Breeder 

Austyn Schaaf 

Badger State Whitetails 
Chetek, WI 

Hunting Ranch 

Clark Schafer 

Schafer Whitetails 
Turtle Lake, ND 
(701) 448-2221   

Breeder 

Gary Schmidt 

Purina Animal Nutrition 
Verona, WI 

(608) 851-1253   
gschmidt@landolakes.com 

Feed 

Ervin & Mary Schmucker 

Whitetails Ahoy 
Soldiers Grove, WI 

(608) 538-3759   
Breeder and Stockers 

Laurie Seale 

Maple Hill Farms 
Gilman, WI 

(715) 447-8661  
(715) 645-2280  
(830) 928-3143 

maplehillfarms@centurytel.net 

Sarah Sears 

White Hall Whitetails 
Richmond, KY 

(859) 314-2677   
whitehallwhitetails@gmail.com 

Robert Sergi 

GCC at Legends Ranch 
Bitely, MI 

(231) 745-8000   
robert@legendsRanch.com 

Dennis Simpson 

Simpson Whitetails 
Belleville, MI 

(734) 395-8461   
(313) 218-0105 

dennis@simpsonwhitetails.com 

Blair Soars 

Pneu-Dart, Inc. 
Williamsport, PA 
(570) 323-2710   

bsoars@pneudart.com 

Immobilization Products 

Patrick & Derrick Stanley 

Crooked Creek Whitetails 
Williamstown, KY 
  (859) 393-2422 

ttRanchky@gmail.com 

Jason & Amy Stefanowicz 

Awesome Whitetails 
Middlebury Center, PA 

(570) 418-3109   
awesomewhitetails2@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Mark Steiner 

Steiner Ranch 
Woodman, WI 
(608) 558-0628   

marksteiner33@gmail.com 

John Ervin Stoltzfus 

Rocky Ridge Whitetails 
Narvon, PA 

(717) 768-3336   
rockyridgewts@gmail.com 

Breeder 

John Stoltzfus 

5 Star Genetics 
Shipshewana, IN 
(574) 596-2347   

jdwhitetails@gmail.com 

Michael Strobush, DVM 

Grassland Veterinary 
Service 

Neillsville, WI 
(715) 743-4979  
(715) 238-7686  
(715) 937-4780 
drmike@tds.net 

Veterinarian Shannon & Kris Thiex 

Thiex Trophy Whitetails, 
LLC 

Birnamwood, WI 
  (715) 610-7017 

skthiex@outlook.com 

Breeder 

George Tunal 

Tajada Whitetails 
Alvin, TX 

  (832) 622-2571 
tajadawhitetails@gmail.com 

Sam Uchytil 

D&K Design 
New London, MN 
(320) 905-2622   

samuchytil@gmail.com 

Publications 

Steve & Melissa Uchytil 

Crow River Whitetails, LLC 
Atwater, MN 

(320) 894-1914   
(320) 905-3783 

crowriverwhitetails@gmail.com 

Hunting Ranch / Preserve 

Rodney & Cindy Van Beek 

Afton Bottoms Ranch 
Afton, WI 

  (608) 289-8700 
drrodmd@charter.net 

Breeder and Hunting Ranch 

Dan & Joni Van Ooyen 

Van Ooyen Whitetails 
Antigo, WI 

(715) 627-2130   
(715) 216-6342 

dvowhitetails@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Gary & Jane Van Wormer, 
Managers 

The Wilderness Reserve, 
LLC 

Phelps, WI 
(715) 891-5033   
(715) 891-4957 

kcox@thewilderness.net; 

jvanwormer@thewilderness.net 

Hunting Ranch 

Riley Vaughn 

Vaughn Deer Farm 
Norris City, IL 

(618) 383-0227   
vaughnriley780@gmail.com 



Rick & Thea Vojtik 

Vojtik's Stockyard 
Fairchild, WI 

(715) 286-5173  
(715) 579-8229  
(715) 579-8231 

adventuresRanch@hotmail.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Mark & Mary Volk 

Volk Whitetails 
Royalton, MN 

(320) 232-3352   
volkwhitetails@outlook.com 

Breeder 

Curt and Scott Waldvogel 

Waldvogel Whitetails 
Wausau, WI 

(937) 834-2491   
(715) 219-3119 

cdwdeer@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Brandon Walker 

Cedar Breaks Mule Deer 
Ranch 

Midland, SD 
(605) 567-3563   
(608) 695-0796 

brandon@cedarbreaksRanch. 

com 

Jarrod & Kerrie Washburn 

Clam River Whitetails, LLC 
Webster, WI 

  (715) 733-0339 
majorleaguebucks@gmail.com 

Breeder 

Bob & Lindy Watson 

Watson Whitetails 
Porterfield, WI 

  (715) 927-0053 
otgal77@yahoo.com 

Breeder 

Jade Webster 

MVP Whitetails 
Kaufman, TX 

  (214) 683-9906 
mvpwhitetails@yahoo.com 

Scott & Jeanette Weiler 
Auburndale, WI 
  (715) 305-2850 

jweiler@weilerconcrete.com 

Hunting Ranch 

Cade White 

White Mountain 
Whitetails 
Dawson, AL 

  (256) 899-5012 
dcade4221@gmail.com 

Darin Witmer 

Coldspring Whitetails 
Manheim, PA 

(717) 599-8168   
cswhitetails@gmail.com 

Thomas Witte 

Nature's Best Whitetails 
Reed City, MI 

(231) 832-1036   
(616) 406-5629 
tjwitte@att.net 

Lavern Yoder 

Yoder Whitetail 
Dalton, WI 

(920) 296-1337   
Breeder 

Robert Yoder 

Cedar Road Deer Farm 
Bremen, IN 

(574) 646-2504   
bobyoder63@gmail.com 

   

    

    

    


